
CLERICAL NON-CERTIFIED BUSINESS DIVISION SUPERVISORS

Education MN-Duluth Clerical Local 692-A Association of Non-Certified Business Division Supervisors

Mikilia Carroll, President

709 Portia Johnson Drive
Duluth, MN  55811

(218) 336-8700 x1010 / mikilia.carroll@isd709.org
Daniel Litwin, Vice President

Janet Young, Secretary/Treasurer

OPERATIONS & MAINTENANCE EMPLOYEES

Evan Sandstede, Ed. MN Field Rep.

639 E. Central Entrance

Duluth, MN  55811

(218) 722-1735/(651) 247-7637 (218) 723-1834

evan.sandstede@edmn.org
Dorothea Hantz, President

709 Portia Johnson Drive
Duluth, MN  55811

218-336-8700 x3054 / dorothea.hantz@isd709.org 
Tracy Thompson, Vice President/Secretary 
April Winter, Treasurer

DIRECTORS

International Brotherhood of Firemen & Oilers, Local 956

Gary Vezina, President

709 Portia Johnson Drive
Duluth, MN  55811

(218) 590-7554 / gary.vezina@isd709.org
Jason LeDoux, Secretary
(218) 391-5582 / chapter956secretary@gmail.com

PARAPROFESSIONALS

Education Directors' Association

Jason Crane, President

709 Portia Johnson Drive
Duluth, MN  55811 Suite 103
(218) 336-8700 x1108 / jason.crane@isd709.org
Tawnyea Lake, Vice-President

EXECUTIVE EMPLOYEES

Heather Davis, A.F.S.C.M.E. Local 66 Field Rep.
(218) 340-6793 / heather.davis@afscmemn.org
Arrowhead Place
211 W. 2nd Street
Duluth, MN  55802
Judith McKeever, President

(218) 390-3051 / judith.mckeever@isd709.org

PRINCIPALS

Executive Employees Association

Brett Mensing, President

709 Portia Johnson Drive
Duluth, MN  55811

(218) 336-8700, x1008 / brett.mensing@isd709.org
Kinsey Klasnich, Vice President

Patty Paquette, Secretary/Treasurer

CHILD NUTRITION

Duluth Principals' Association

Nathan Glockle, President

AEO/ALC
11 E. Superior St.
Duluth, MN 55802
(218) 336-8766 x 2141 /  nathan.glockle@isd709.org

Danette Seboe, Secretary

Jim Erickson, Treasurer

TEACHERS

Tanya Hollan, A.F.S.C.M.E. Local 66 Field Rep.

(218) 343-4460 / tanya.hollan@afscmemn.org
Arrowhead Place

211 W. 2nd Street

Duluth, MN  55802

INSTRUCTIONAL ADMINISTRATORS

Duluth District-Wide Instructional Administrators Association

Nathan Smith, President

709 Portia Johnson Drive
Duluth, MN  55811

(218) 336-8708 x2190 / nathan.smith@isd709.org
Julie Gandt, Treasurer

ISPECS

Duluth Federation of Teachers, Local 692 

Evan Sandstede, Ed. MN Field Rep. 

639 E. Central Entrance 
Duluth, MN  55811

(218) 722-1735 / (218) 723-1834
evan.sandstede@edmn.org

Ethan Fisher, President

639 E Central Entrance

Duluth, MN  55811

ethan.fisher@isd709.org

(218) 723-2306

(218) 213-3299 (Cell)

(218) 723-1834 (FAX)

Beth Anderson, Ed. MN Field Rep

639 E. Central Entrance

Duluth, MN  55811

(651) 245-6137 / beth.anderson@edmn.org
Calvin Harris, President

(715) 574-4725 / calvin.harris@isd709.org
Marlon Grant, Vice-President
Aaron Gelineau, Secretary
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BARGAINING UNIT REPRESENTATIVES




